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LEASE SALE 229 WGOM STATISTICS 
 

As of January 11, 2013 
 

11 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

  +   25 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

 

116 Total Tracts 

36 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

36 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 

  -  0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

80 Tracts Remaining 
 
 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on January 10, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 
229. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 
 

00056 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

00078 

 

ConocoPhillips Company 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

 
 
G34690 

G34691 

G34692 

G34693 

G34694 

G34695 

G34696 
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G34699 

G34700 

G34701 

G34765 

G34772 

G34773 

G34778 

G34779 
 

 
G34732 

G34733 

G34754 

G34757 

 
 
Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Port Isabel 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 
 

 
Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

Alaminos Canyon 

 
 
701 

702 

703 

704 

745 

789 

790 

791 

792 

833 

877 

878 

661 

706 

707 

749 

750 
 

 
406 

407 

537 

581 

02277 
 

 
02579 

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc. 

G34689 

Tana Exploration Company LLC 

G34680 

 
 
East Breaks 
 

 
Sabine Pass Area 

 
 
998 
 

 
40 

02702 Plains Exploration & Production Company 
 
 

03217 

G34764 

Northstar Offshore Group, LLC 

Alaminos Canyon 651 



 

G34675 High Island Area, East Addition A 176 

 
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: January 30, 2013 


